10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Position

City Manager

Assistant City
Manager/Management Services
Deputy Director of Economic
Development

Director of Development Services
Deputy Human Resources/Risk
Management Director

Deputy Finance Director

City Engineer

Deputy Director of Development
Services/Community Development

Assistant to the City Manager-
Community Relations

Principal Planner

Public Works Manager

Senior Management Analyst

Project Construction Manager

Senior Management Analyst

Senior Planner

Other Positions Held City

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Department
City Manager/City
Manager/General

Management
Services/Finance/General

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Management Services/Human
Resources/General

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

City Manager/City
Manager/General
Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Total Wages

$236,138

$176,589

$155,460

$155,272

$132,422

$131,055

$128,182

$127,909

$117,956

$114,510

$111,543

$105,563

$105,471

$99,751

$91,101



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Geographical Info. Systems Mgr.

Senior Accountant

Senior Planner

Senior Management Analyst

Purchasing Supervisor

Senior Engineer

Customer Service Supervisor

Building Inspection Supervisor

Emergency Services Coordinator

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

City Clerk

Assistant Engineer

Management Analyst

Senior Accountant

Management Analyst

Code Enforcement Officer

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Management
Services/Finance/General

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Development
Services/Water/Utility Billing

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

City Manager/City
Manager/General
Development
Services/Water/Pipeline
Maintenance

City Manager/City
Clerk/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

City Manager/City
Manager/General

Management
Services/Finance/General

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development Services/Code

Compliance/Code Enforcement

$91,063

$90,607

$90,480

$90,434

$88,482

$87,102

$86,349

$86,306

$84,242

$83,594

$83,160

$83,132

$82,049

$81,697

$81,671

$80,992



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

Public Works Supervisor
Community Development

Supervisor

Code Enforcement Supervisor

Information Systems Specialist

Construction Inspection Supervisor

Public Works Supervisor

Information Systems Specialist

Senior Plans Examiner

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

Code Enforcement Officer

Administrative Analyst

Senior Code Enforcement Officer

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

Management Analyst

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Code Enforcement

Management
Services/Management
Information Service/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Development
Services/Water/Administration

Management
Services/Management
Information Service/General

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Development
Services/Sewer/Sewer
Operations

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Code Enforcement

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Code Enforcement

Development
Services/Water/Customer
Service

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

$80,049

$79,461

$79,276

$79,174

$78,834

$78,739

$78,672

$77,976

$77,254

$76,565

$75,543

$74,832

$74,124

$73,408



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Administrative Analyst

Management Analyst

Plans Examiner

Administrative Analyst
Construction Inspector
Environmental Programs
Coordinator

Shelter Supervisor

Senior Animal Control Officer

Plans Examiner

Administrative Analyst

Information Systems Specialist

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

Human Resource Analyst

Assistant City Clerk

Facilities Supervisor

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

City Manager/City
Manager/General

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Animal Control

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Animal Control

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Management
Services/Management
Information Service/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Management Services/Human
Resources/General

City Manager/City
Clerk/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Building Maintenance

$73,200

$72,778

$72,498

$72,304

$71,081

$70,348

$70,212

$69,749

$69,602

$69,181

$68,679

$67,878

$67,558

$66,373

$66,213



61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Community Relations & Media
Coordinator

Building Inspector

Senior Pump Operator

Construction Inspector

Executive Secretary

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

Senior Pump Operator

Management Analyst

Administrative Secretary

Senior Animal Control Officer

Community Development Coord.

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water
2%

Senior Community Development
Technician

Administrative Secretary

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

City Manager/City
Manager/General
Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Development
Services/Water/Production

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Development
Services/Water/Administration

Development
Services/Water/Distribution
System Maintenance

Development
Services/Water/Production

Development Services/Public
Works/Engineering

Economic
Development/Redevelopment
Projects/General

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Animal Control

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Development
Services/Water/Distribution
System Maintenance

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

$66,154

$65,699

$65,378

$65,040

$64,827

$64,656

$62,776

$62,618

$62,129

$61,941

$61,911

$61,467

$60,690

$60,258



75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water

Assistant Planner

Accountant

Pump Maintenance Worker

Accountant

Information Systems Manager

Pump Operator

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water

Personnel Technician

Senior Maintenance Worker

Animal Control Supervisor

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water

Maintenance Crew Supervisor

Equipment Operator

Pump Operator 2%

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Development
Services/Water/Pipeline
Maintenance

Development
Services/Water/Distribution
System Maintenance

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development
Services/Water/Production

Management
Services/Finance/General

Management
Services/Management
Information Service/General

Development
Services/Water/Production

Development
Services/Water/Customer
Service

Management Services/Human
Resources/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Animal Control

Development
Services/Water/Customer
Service

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Development
Services/Water/Production

$60,066

$60,004

$59,974

$59,760

$58,984

$58,863

$58,848

$58,453

$58,422

$58,173

$58,115

$57,533

$57,512

$57,323

$57,083

$57,040



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Community Development
Technician

Purchasing Analyst

Personnel Technician

Equipment Operator

Animal Control Officer

Code Enforcement Officer

Community Development
Technician

Senior Office Assistant

Water Conservation Specialist

Senior Maintenance Worker/Water

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Hesperia

Development
Services/Community
Development/Planning

Management
Services/Finance/General

Management Services/Human
Resources/General

Development Services/Public
Works/Streets Maintenance

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Animal Control

Development Services/Code
Compliance/Code Enforcement

Development
Services/Community
Development/Building And
Safety

Management
Services/Finance/General

Development
Services/Water/Source of
Supply

Development

Services/Water/Distribution
System Maintenance

$56,973

$56,832

$56,746

$56,609

$56,596

$56,349

$56,074

$55,720

$55,718

$55,589



