	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$236,138
2.	Assistant City Manager/Management Services		Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$176,589
3.	Deputy Director of Economic Development		Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$155,460
4.	Director of Development Services		Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$155,272
5.	Deputy Human Resources/Risk Management Director		Hesperia	Management Services/Human Resources/General	\$132,422
6.	Deputy Finance Director		Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$131,055
7.	City Engineer		Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$128,182
8.	Deputy Director of Development Services/Community Development		Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$127,909
9.	Assistant to the City Manager- Community Relations		Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$117,956
10.	Principal Planner		Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$114,510
11.	Public Works Manager		Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$111,543
12.	Senior Management Analyst		Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$105,563
13.	Project Construction Manager		Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$105,471
14.	Senior Management Analyst		Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$99,751
15.	Senior Planner		Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$91,101

16.	Geographical Info. Systems Mgr.	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$91,063
17.	Senior Accountant	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$90,607
18.	Senior Planner	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$90,480
19.	Senior Management Analyst	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$90,434
20.	Purchasing Supervisor	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$88,482
21.	Senior Engineer	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$87,102
22.	Customer Service Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Utility Billing	\$86,349
23.	Building Inspection Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$86,306
24.	Emergency Services Coordinator	Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$84,242
25.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Pipeline Maintenance	\$83,594
26.	City Clerk	Hesperia	City Manager/City Clerk/General	\$83,160
27.	Assistant Engineer	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$83,132
28.	Management Analyst	Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$82,049
29.	Senior Accountant	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$81,697
30.	Management Analyst	Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$81,671
31.	Code Enforcement Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Code Enforcement	\$80,992

32.	Public Works Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$80,049
33.	Community Development Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$79,461
34.	Code Enforcement Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Code Enforcement	\$79,276
35.	Information Systems Specialist	Hesperia	Management Services/Management Information Service/General	\$79,174
36.	Construction Inspection Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$78,834
37.	Public Works Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Administration	\$78,739
38.	Information Systems Specialist	Hesperia	Management Services/Management Information Service/General	\$78,672
39.	Senior Plans Examiner	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$77,976
40.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Sewer/Sewer Operations	\$77,254
41.	Code Enforcement Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Code Enforcement	\$76,565
42.	Administrative Analyst	Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$75,543
43.	Senior Code Enforcement Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Code Enforcement	\$74,832
44.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Customer Service	\$74,124
45.	Management Analyst	Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$73,408

46.	Administrative Analyst	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$73,200
47.	Management Analyst	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$72,778
48.	Plans Examiner	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$72,498
49.	Administrative Analyst	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$72,304
50.	Construction Inspector	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$71,081
51.	Environmental Programs Coordinator	Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$70,348
52.	Shelter Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Animal Control	\$70,212
53.	Senior Animal Control Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Animal Control	\$69,749
54.	Plans Examiner	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$69,602
55.	Administrative Analyst	Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$69,181
56.	Information Systems Specialist	Hesperia	Management Services/Management Information Service/General	\$68,679
57.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$67,878
58.	Human Resource Analyst	Hesperia	Management Services/Human Resources/General	\$67,558
59.	Assistant City Clerk	Hesperia	City Manager/City Clerk/General	\$66,373
60.	Facilities Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Building Maintenance	\$66,213

61.	Community Relations & Media Coordinator	Hesperia	City Manager/City Manager/General	\$66,154
62.	Building Inspector	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$65,699
63.	Senior Pump Operator	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Production	\$65,378
64.	Construction Inspector	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$65,040
65.	Executive Secretary	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Administration	\$64,827
66.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Distribution System Maintenance	\$64,656
67.	Senior Pump Operator	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Production	\$62,776
68.	Management Analyst	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Engineering	\$62,618
69.	Administrative Secretary	Hesperia	Economic Development/Redevelopment Projects/General	\$62,129
70.	Senior Animal Control Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Animal Control	\$61,941
71.	Community Development Coord.	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$61,911
72.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water 2%	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Distribution System Maintenance	\$61,467
73.	Senior Community Development Technician	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$60,690
74.	Administrative Secretary	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$60,258

75.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Pipeline Maintenance	\$60,066
76.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Distribution System Maintenance	\$60,004
77.	Assistant Planner	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$59,974
78.	Accountant	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$59,760
79.	Pump Maintenance Worker	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Production	\$58,984
80.	Accountant	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$58,863
81.	Information Systems Manager	Hesperia	Management Services/Management Information Service/General	\$58,848
82.	Pump Operator	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Production	\$58,453
83.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Customer Service	\$58,422
84.	Personnel Technician	Hesperia	Management Services/Human Resources/General	\$58,173
85.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$58,115
86.	Animal Control Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Animal Control	\$57,533
87.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Customer Service	\$57,512
88.	Maintenance Crew Supervisor	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$57,323
89.	Equipment Operator	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$57,083
90.	Pump Operator 2%	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Production	\$57,040

91.	Community Development Technician	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Planning	\$56,973
92.	Purchasing Analyst	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$56,832
93.	Personnel Technician	Hesperia	Management Services/Human Resources/General	\$56,746
94.	Equipment Operator	Hesperia	Development Services/Public Works/Streets Maintenance	\$56,609
95.	Animal Control Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Animal Control	\$56,596
96.	Code Enforcement Officer	Hesperia	Development Services/Code Compliance/Code Enforcement	\$56,349
97.	Community Development Technician	Hesperia	Development Services/Community Development/Building And Safety	\$56,074
98.	Senior Office Assistant	Hesperia	Management Services/Finance/General	\$55,720
99.	Water Conservation Specialist	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Source of Supply	\$55,718
100.	Senior Maintenance Worker/Water	Hesperia	Development Services/Water/Distribution System Maintenance	\$55,589